V.Y.W.S Dental College & Hospital, Amravati.
Tuition Fee Structure
B.D.S. Course Academic Year 2024-25

A) Tuition Fee :-
State Merit Quota

. Tuition Fee

Dev. Fee
Total

3,29,777.00

41,223.00
3,71,000.00

Against NRI/Inst. Quota

Tuition Fee 6,59,554.00
Dev. Fee 82.446.00
Total 7,42,000.00
NRI Students
Tuition Fee 16,48.885.00
Dev. Fee 2.06,115.00
Total 18,55,000.00
B) Other Fees :-
Admission Fee 1,500.00
Caution Money 10.000.00
Locker (Yearly) 1,000.00
SRC 8.000.00
Internal Exam 500.00
ASY Policy 2.150.00
Student Co-op Store. 1,000.00
Total 24,150.00
C) University Registration :-
Category Reservation Open NRI / Inst.Quota
Uni. Registration 1.600.00 1.600.00 1.600.00
Uni. Eligibility 1,600.00 8.150.00 52.950.00
Uni. Sports/Etc. 600.00 600.00 600.00
Total 3,800.00 10,350.00 55,150.00
C Reservation Open NRI / Inst.Quota
B 27,950.00 | 34,500.00 79,300.00
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Institutional / Contact Details :-
Name of the College :- V.Y.W.S Dental College & Hospital, Amravati. 444 602
Year Of Establishment :- 1989

Land line
Designation Name Mobile no. Emai
o (STD code) g
Dean Dr. R. V. Gondhalekar 0721-2662166 9423124122 rajalpana94@gmail.com
Admin Office Dr. H.R. Gulhane 0721-2662166 9822714951 vywsdch@rediffmail.com

Academic Section

Shri. Raghuvir Deshmukh | 0721-2662166 9226032136 | raghuvirdeshmukh75@gmail. com
Incharge

Any other office

s Miss. V.N. Mandawe 0721-2662166 9860214522 vywsdch@rediffmail.com
Important for Admission

* Institute Stamp & Seal

Note :- D.D. in Favour of, Dean Dental College & Hospital, Amravati payable at
Amravati.

e\ Lo
Qg -0\ A
Dean
VYWS Dental College & Hospital,
Amravati.
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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority
as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees’ for the academic year
2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the
Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the
fees shall also be displayed in the language of minerity belongs as provided under section
14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of
Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:
'(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the
course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on
its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic
minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the
minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the
students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for

penal consequences as provided ufs 20 of the Act of 2015.
Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Medical v
Select Sub Type Bachelor of Dental Surget v
Select District Arravati e

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. District | Stream | Status Date of Tuition Development Total
No. R - onlnme : s Meeting  Fee Fee Fee
. VYWS DENTAL 5-07-
1 BDS0009 COLLEGE, Amravati BDS Approved 2024 329777 41223 371000
AMRAVATI

This Fees is subject to change.
ATTESTED
DEA}
VYWS Dental College & Hospita
AMRAVATI



V.Y.W.S Dental College & Hospital, Amravati.
Tapovan - Wadali Road, Amravati.444 602
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TEfaeTeas §us quvies

TeTETea AE : g A, & el @ Ted, FEEE ¥¥¥ §oR

TR AW : RR¢R
3. Land line :
Mobile :

. qgAmH BIG] (STD 6 E-mail

code) :
R | rferssTEr T oTR, 1. MUSBHFT | 0WR2-REEILEE | R¥IINYAR rajalpana94@gmail.com
3 | veTEEE ARt 2 U, AR, e 0WR2-REEIIEE | RLIRG]UR vywsdch@rediffmail.com
3 | wET ufear e oft, TgER 2@ 0\GR2-REERLEE | QRRE0INIE | raghuvirdeshmukh7S@gmail. com

srfafiam Afedt Hiar i

¥ SR Lt %. ©1.0A. Jigd 09R2-RERRIEE | RCRORLYUIR vywsdeh@rediffmail.com

* Institute Stamp & Seal

Note :- &-T%9 Dean Dental College & Hospital, Amravati 1 el TaR .
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Reguiat:ons of Admissions and Fees;

"forerv-T= SEETI-TT IS

Govt. Polytechnic Building 305, E-mail: fra.qovmh@gmail.com
3rd Floor, 4¢, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: www.mahafra.org

Mumbai - 400 051. ..-IEL. 022-3198&3484_83-&-2&62-%4

No. FRA/Notice/ 1090 /2023 Camp F<L =TI VT ‘M[}’ll 12023
Dete... [‘?/ 2004

..llu‘l“lll

NOTICE I'RW‘)‘ m‘ng |3eulwtﬂ

The Authority is receiving complaints against the Institutes; Colleges aleging emahd of
fees more than the fees prescribed for admission under Management/ Institutional Quota or N.R.1
Quota.

The Commissioner-cum-Competent Authority, State Entrance Test Cell, State of
. Maharashtra has sent a letter & requested the Authority to publish the course wise maximum fees
that can be charged by the Unaided Institutes/Colleges from the students securing admission
under Management/Institutional Quota or NRI Quota.

In view of the complaints received and request received from the Commissioner-cum-
Competent Authority, State Entrance Test Cell, State of Maharashtra, the course-wise maximum
fees which can be charged from the students securing admission under Management/Institutional

L~ == Quota or N.R.I Quota by the Institutes/Colieges is notified as under:-

RN N
N, N\ U.G Courses
o = -k\.fvf;l '.'I‘
( oy 18 i
‘-,' e I‘ Sl Fees to be charged by the Institutions/
&5 Jgr. ﬁ i Colleges from the students admitted
L . " ou
PRGN R L ' Under Institutional/ | Under N.R.I Quota |
*.‘ A P /{" 1
s dfq\g_-, V8 | . Management Quota | _i
. et "ci,{;fl Bachelor of Medicine / Bachelor of | Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times
3 ' | Surgery (M.B.B.S.) - of the regular fees of the regular fees |
I e o |
| 2. | Bachelor of Dental Surgery (B.D.S.) i Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 tlmes |!
f J | oftheregular fees | of the regular fees
3. | Bachelor of Ayurved Medicine and | Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times :
: 2ry (B.AM.S.) g of the regular fees | of the regular fees
4, Bachelor of Homoeopathic Medicine | Upper limit of 03 t:mes Upper limit of 05 times
| and Surgery (B.H.M.S.) Jj of the regular fees of the regular fees .
5. | Bachelor of Physiotherapy (B.PTH.) | Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
| .‘ of the regular fees of the regular fees :
I 6. | Bachelor of Occupational Therapy Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
' of the regular fees of the reguler fees |
f 7. | Bachelor of Unani Medicine and Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
i Surgery (B.U.M.S.) : of the _regu!ar fees of the regular fees |
_JL' I T.‘-E ”’“ﬁ"""‘nm ;“*I—gmr = .
RLO I.—-'AL | C.l (J:
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P.G Courses

5 " Fees to be charged by the Institutions/ - |
i b | Colleges from the students admitted |
l No. | Under Institutional/ | Under N.R.I Quota *
| Management Quota | i
1! 1. | Doctor of Medicine (M.D.) Master of | Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
= { Surgery (M.S.) no of the regular fees of the regular fees l
| 2 | Master of Dental Surgery (M.D.S.) | Upper limit of 04 times l Upper limit of 05 times |
! ; i _ | ofthe regular fees | of the regular fees
| 3 | Master of Ayurved Medicine and | Upper limit of 04 times | Upper fimit of 05 times
S et UTgery (PG-Ayurved) T e of the regular fees | of the regular fees %
4.  Master of Homoeopathic Medicine and | Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
|| Surgery (PG-Homoeopathy) . oftheregularfees | of the reqular fees
5. | Master of Physiotherapy (M.PTH.) " Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times
EEih . T ; __of the regular fees __of the reqular fees |
6. | Master of Occupational Therapy Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
| == : | oftheregular fees | of the regular fees |
| 7. | Master of Unani Medicine and Surgery | Upper limit of 04 times l Upper limit of 05 times
I | (PG-Unani) . of the regular fees | of the regular fees

All the Institutes/Colleges are directed to take note that demanding or charging fg
more than the fees prescribed by the Authority amounts to violation of provision of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulations of Admissions
and Fees) Act, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as ‘said Act 2015") and liable for penal action as
provided u/s. 20 of the said Act 2015. In order to avoid the penal consequences, the
Institutes/Colleges are directed not to indulged into any act of demanding, charging or
collecting fees more than the fees prescribed by the Authority from the regular students as
well as students admitted under Institutional or N.R.I. Quota. The breach of provision would
be dealt seriously and appropriate action shall be taken against the Institutions/Colleges
violating the provision of the said Act of 2015.

If any demand of fees more than the fees prescribed, is made by the Institute or any
Institute has charged the fees more than the fees prescribed by the Authority then such students
or their parents are requested to lodge complaint in the office of Fees Regulating Authority in
writing or may send complaint to Authority through Grievance Portal i.e. www.mahafra.org or
by sending complaint through e-mail id i.e. fra.govmh@gmail.com. ()

The Institutes/colleges are further directed to take note that as provided ufs. 14 (4) of
said Act of 2015 the course wise fees approved by the Fees Regulating Authority must be displayed
on its notice board as well as website of the Institutes/colleges in Marathi and English and incase
of Linguistic Minority Institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of the Minority to
which such Institutions belongs.

As provided u/s. 14(5) of the said Act of 2015 no Institution is entitled to collect the fees
more than one year fee from the candidate in the academic year and collection of fees of more
than one year in an academic year shall be construed as collection of capitation fee. The act of
demanding fees or collecting the fees of more than one year from the candidate in an academic

- - __year liable for penal consequence.

% P e All concerned to take note accordingly.
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